

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23497/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENNY CHACKO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has already deposited the amount and the same has been invested in the fixed deposit for a period of six months. There is no appearance for respondents 2 and 3. As requested by the counsel for the petitioner dasti service is allowed in respect of R.1. List again on 29.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk