

jITEM NO.65

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23497/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in MACA No.97/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENNY CHACKO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody appears on behalf of  
the respondents.

Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER